Quarterly Demographic Estimates — October to December 2016

Table 2-6
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Quebec

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2017
January to March 8,356,851
2016
October to December 8,349,793 4,950 -1,854 3,962 2,108 7,058 0.08
July to September 8,326,089 8,700 -4,220 19,224 15,004 23,704 0.28
April to June 8,302,995 6,200 -4,525 21,419 16,894 23,094 0.28
January to March 8,287,843 3,550 -1,378 12,980 11,602 15,152 0.18
2015
October to December 8,279,216 5,350 -2,226 5,503 3,277 8,627 0.10
July to September 8,259,452 9,100 -3,940 14,604 10,664 19,764 0.24
April to June 8,242,669 6,350 -5,840 16,273 10,433 16,783 0.20
January to March 8,237,833 1,600 -2,709 5,945 3,236 4,836 0.06
2014
October to December 8,235,228 4,450 -2,141 296 -1,845 2,605 0.03
July to September 8,214,503 9,050 -5,452 17,127 11,675 20,725 0.25
April to June 8,191,844 7,000 -4,664 20,323 15,659 22,659 0.28
January to March 8,180,148 4,150 -2,246 9,792 7,546 11,696 0.14
2013
October to December 8,174,338 6,850 -2,666 1,626 -1,040 5,810 0.07
July to September 8,155,505 9,400 -4,736 14,169 9,433 18,833 0.23
April to June 8,130,518 7,850 -4,390 21,527 17,137 24,987 0.31
January to March 8,117,526 3,700 -1,554 10,846 9,292 12,992 0.16
2012
October to December 8,108,272 6,516 -1,975 4,713 2,738 9,254 0.11
July to September 8,085,906 9,382 -2,512 15,496 12,984 22,366 0.28
April to June 8,059,380 7,348 -2,250 21,428 19,178 26,526 0.33
January to March 8,044,417 4,909 -2,238 12,292 10,054 14,963 0.19
2011
October to December 8,031,428 6,963 -1,456 7,482 6,026 12,989 0.16
July to September 8,007,656 10,289 -971 14,454 13,483 23,772 0.30

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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